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Order 

Payment of various small claims 

Committee on Finance 



To the President and Member of the City Council: 

Your Comminee on Finance, having had under consideration an order authorizing the 
paympit of various small claims against the City of Chicago. 

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable 
Bocfy pass the proposed order transmiaed herewitL 

This reconunendatioa was concurred in by ^viva voce vote ofl^ 
member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)). 

Respectfully submined. 

Chairmaa 



ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following 
named claimants the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid in full 
and final settlement of each claim on the date and location by type of claim as follows: 



City Of Chicago 

Journal Report for City Council GL Claims 

Last Name First Name Address City Slate Zip Code DOL Total Paid Payee Location of Accident 

ALOISIO MIRIAM 1510 N BOSWORTH STREET CHICAGO IL 60642 06/04/2011 $81.00 Claimant 552S51ST. 

AZPEITIA ALISA 637 W ARMITAGE AVE. CHICAGO IL 60614 11/09/2010 $162.75 Claimant N DIVISION ST E OF 

Andrews-Lewis Valerie 2104 E. 73rci Street Chicago IL 60649 06/04/2011 $714.07 Claimant 3909 S ARCHER AVE. 

BAI LES RONALD 5018 W. FULTON ST. CHICAGO IL 60644 04/01/2011 $522.80 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 

BAI LES RONALD 5018 W FULTON ST. CHICAGO IL 60644 04/01/2011 $7 54 Claimant 

BANDUR VINKO 1255 W NORWOOD STREET CHICAGO IL 60660 02/09/2011 $480 00 Claimant 1255 N NORWOOD STREET 

BANGERT KRISTI 5429 S CORNELL CHICAGO IL 60615 04/28/2011 $115 66 Claimant W HIGGINS ROAD 

BANKS ROSLYN 460 E41ST CHICAGO IL 60653 02/21/2011 $109 36 Claimant 33 S MICHIGAN 

BANO TAHARA 3117 N. OAK PARK AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60634 02/04/2011 $727 55 Claimant 2035 N MOBILE 

BARBER PATRICIA 3321 W 84TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60652 03/12/2011 $63.30 Claimant 7700 S KEDZIE 

BASTIEN SAMANTHA 9621 S JEFFERY CHICAGO IL 60617 08/26/2009 $1,009.46 Claimant 12200 S T O R R E N C E AVE 

BELTON JAMEST 1445 N STATE PARKWAY CHICAGO IL 60610 03/08/2009 $102.48 Claimant N NORTH AVE 

BIKOFF REBECCA 1301 W. FLETCHER STREET CHICAGO IL 60657 03/28/2011 $130.94 Claimant N WESTERN AND 

BLASCHKE AMY 2758 W FRANCIS PLACE CHICAGO IL 60647 02/27/2011 $123.33 Claimant 900 W NORTH AVE 

BOOKMAN ELLEN 340 W DIVERSEY PARKWAY CHICAGO IL 60657 03/06/2011 $7716 Claimant N SHERIDAN AND 

BRISHKE JANET 1012 S .OAKLEY CHICAGO IL 60612 02/15/2009 $588 13 Claimant W CALIFORNIA AND 

BROOKS AARON 564 WEST ARLINGTON PLACE CHICAGO IL 60614 03/23/2011 $136 94 Claimant W MADISON /NORTH 

BRYANT. JR. ELMORE 5723 W. OHIO STREET CHICAGO !L 60644 12/12/2010 S696 00 Claimant 5723 W OHIO STREET 

BUCHANAN ELIZABETH 900 N.KINGSBURY CHICAGO IL 60610 02/27/2011 $263 73 Claimant N NORTH AVE WELLS AND 

BUFFORD ANGELIQUE 3108 W 63F^D CHICAGO IL 60629 07/24/2010 $1,379 42 Claimant 652 S 63RD 

BUFFORD ANGELIQUE 3108 W 63F^D CHICAGO IL 60629 07/24/2010 $392.50 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 652 S 63RD 

BUNDALO JESSICA 3251 W. HIRSCH STREET CHICAGO IL 60651 10/19/2010 $391.48 Claimant 100 W WASHINGTON AT 

BUNDALO JESSICA 3251 W. HIRSCH STREET CHICAGO IL 60651 10/19/2010 $366.00 CITY OF CHGO, DEPT OF 100 W WASHINGTON AT 

BURKE HEATHER 68 FRONT STREET MARION MA 02738 08/20/2009 $193.20 Claimant N SHERIDAN AND 

Babicz Rosanna 3914 N. Pontiac Ave. Chicago IL 60634 07/11/2011 $630.00 Claimant 3912 N Pontiac 

Barse Kate 847 Clarence Ave. Oak Park IL 60304 03/27/2011 $115 18 Claimant 84 W CONGRESS AT 

CALDERONE JERONIMO 6506 S. MOZART CHICAGO IL 60629 03/11/2011 $743.60 Claimant 6506 S MOZART 

CALDERONE JERONIMO 6506 S. MOZART CHICAGO IL 60629 03/11/2011 $756,40 CITY OF CHGO DEPT OF 6506 S MOZART 

CALDWELL MICHAEL 57 PARK DfRIVE GLENVIEW IL 60025 04/17/2011 $429,55 Claimant N HARLEM APPROACHING 

CASEY KATHLEEN 8 EAST CHESTNUT ST CHICAGO IL 60611 03/11/2011 $519 83 Claimant 7126 N ORIOLE 
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CASTER JEAN 2045 W. JACKSON BLVD. CHICAGO IL 60612 08/06/2011 $168.10 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 1900 E S T A T E STREET 

CEPEDA ROSARIO 3214 S. LAWNDALE CHICAGO IL 60623 06/23/2010 $1,313.31 Claimant 3214 S U W N D A L E 

CHAKOS JACQUELINE 2719 N.SAWYER AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60647 03/05/2011 S118 98 Claimant N CALIFORNIA A V E NEAR 

CHAMBERLAIN STEPHEN 1623 LISBON ROAD MORRIS IL 60450 02/05/2011 $276 98 Claimant 10 S L A K E SHORE DR. 

CHOFFNES DANIEL 20H W. 15TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60605 10/30/2010 $237 43 Claimant 201 W 15TH STREET 

CLAVERIA CARLOS 174 GLADSTONE DRIVE GLENDALE IL 60139 05/25/2011 $1,404 32 Claimant 4465 W GRAND AND 

COLLETTI ANTHONY 2930 N SHERIDAN RD CHIGAGO IL 60610 05/04/2011 $194 00 Claimant E IRVING PARK 

COLLINS ROOSEVELT JR. 4354 W. JACKSON CHICAGO IL 60624 09/26/2010 $990.97 Claimant 4354 W JACKSON 

COOKS HERESTINE 5125 S .WOOD STREET CHICAGO IL 60609 03/22/2011 $45.00 Claimant 2000 W 47TH STREET 

COWAN WILLIAM D. 9556 S. COLFAX CHICAGO IL 60617 03/01/2008 $161.00 Claimant 2403 EAST 95TH STREET 

COWAN WILLIAM D. 9556 SOUTH COLFAX CHICAGO iL 60617 02/05/2008 $145,08 Claimant 1941 EAST95TH STREET 

CRUZ GRACIELA 5831 S. TROY CHICAGO IL 60629 02/26/2011 $194,75 Claimant 5839 S TROY 

CRUZ GRACIELA 5831 S. TROY CHICAGO IL 60629 02/26/2011 $479,65 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 5839 S TROY 

CZUKLA DONNA 10017 NORWOOD STREET ROSEMONT IL 60018 04/26/2011 $251,06 Claimant 8535 W HIGGINS 

Cantore Joseph 5446 S. Rutherford Ave. CHicago IL 60638 07/21/2011 $76 34 Claimant 6300 S Narragansett 

Coe Jamie 6957 N Greenview Chicago IL 60626 03/01/2009 $123.75 Claimant E North Ave. 

DAVIDSON SANDRA 6325 N SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60626 02/22/2011 $816.90 Claimant 6250 N SHERIDAN 

DELGADO ALEJANDRO 4241 W. POTOMAC CHICAGO IL 60651 03/07/2011 $25.00 Claimant 1228 N KEELER 

DEMATOFF MELVYN 2725 W CATALPA CHICAGO IL 60625 05/23/2011 $146.00 Claimant s PALASKI AVE 

DUCK RUTH 1616 SHERIDAN RD #6F WILMETTE IL 60091 03/15/2009 $218.29 Claimant 2642 W FULLERTON 

EBERHARDT ELAINE 3719 W. 69TH STREET CHICAGO IL 60629 03/19/2011 $161.51 Claimant E FORD CITY DRIVE 

EWING MICHAEL 410 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMFIELD Ml 48304 02/16/2011 $874,89 Claimant 1023 W CATALPA AVE 

FENDERSON JANET 3245 SOUTH PRAIRIE AVE CHICAGO IL 60616 06/16/2011 $173.10 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 3350 S MICHIGAN AVE 

FERRIGNI PASQUALE 5005 ENFIELD AVENUE SKOKIE IL 60077 10/04/2010 $256.37 Claimant W21ST STREET 

FERRIGNI PASQUALE 5005 ENFIELD AVENUE SKOKIE IL 60077 10/04/2010 $50.00 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF W21ST STREET 

FOLEY THOMAS 4256 N FRANCISCO CHICAGO IL 60618 11/15/2010 $152-00 Claimant 4300 W LAWRENCE AVE 

FRANCHI FAB 10 1063 W. CORNELIA AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60657 12/31/2010 $273.21 Claimant 3000 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE 

Fneri Debra 8435 W Bryn Maur Ave 1 N W. Chicago IL 60631 08/02/2011 $173 07 Claimant 8541 S Bryn Mawr 

GALLO ROSA 6542 N HARLEM CHICAGO IL 60631 04/17/2011 S162 63 Claimant N GREENLEAF AND 

GANDHI PRAVIN 1727 W. ESTES AVE CHICAGO IL 60626 01/11/2011 $179 69 CITY OF CHGO DEPT OF N LAKE SHORE DR, 

GARCIA MARITZA 4723 S HERMITAGE CHICAGO IL 60609 03/27/2011 $100.00 Claimant 4650 S DAMEN 

GENDER ISSAC 6550 N . CLARK CHICAGO IL 60626 03/06/2011 $131.83 Claimant 8700 W DAMEN AVE 

GRABOWIECKA HELENA 3527 N. KILPATRICK AVE CHICAGO IL 60641 08/24/2011 $53.90 Claimant 3527 N Kllpatrick 
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GRABOWIECKA HELENA 3527 N, KILPATRICK AVE CHICAGO IL 60641 08/24/2011 $30.00 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 3527 N Kilpatnck 

GROVER TIMOTHY P.O. BOX 4273 OAK PARK IL 60304 01/05/2011 $174.50 Claimant 5456 S CORNELL AVE 

GUZMAN MIGUEL 10021 S, MERRIMAC OAK LAWN IL 60453 01/04/2011 $200.00 Claimant 7200 S CICERO 

HABICH JESSICA 33 WEST ONTARIO CHICAGO IL 60654 03/14/2011 $359.74 Claimant 1000 W NORTH AVE AND 

HANDZEL ANNA 6444 S. LOCKWOOD CHICAGO IL 60638 04/26/2011 $1,422.30 Claimant 1218 N MASON 

HARPER CHALANDA 15311 WOOD STREET HARVEY IL 60426 05/31/2011 $68.40 Claimant 1500 W63RD STREET 

HARPER CHALANDA 15311 WOOD STREET HARVEY IL 60426 05/31/2011 $219.60 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 1500 W63RD STREET 

HARRIS TaNesheha 7930 S. SACRAMENTO AVE CHICAGO IL 60652 05/22/2010 $121 48 Claimant 7933 s Sacramento ave 

HAYNES CLAUDE 8431 S. DORCHESTER CHICAGO IL 60619 02/12/2011 $282 25 Claimant 1451 E60TH STREET AT 

HEARD WILLIAM 8044 S LAFAYETTE CHICAGO IL 60620 09/01/2010 $75 00 Claimant 7900 S EGGELSTON 

HEJZA JEFFREY 1300 W. ALTGELD Chicago IL 60614 04/22/2011 $195 00 Claimant S ASHLAND 

HERNDOBLER BETH 1459 E VILLA ST PASADINA CA 91106 03/20/2011 $1,084 72 Claimant W WESTERN AND 

HOBAN MARYANN 420 LINDEN AVE WILMETTE IL 60091 01/08/2011 $84 47 Claimant W ONTARIO W./BOUND 

HUDSON JOE 8738 S- CRANDON AVE CHICAGO IL 60617 06/09/2011 $62.00 Claimant 9500 s euclid 

HUGHES ALEXANDER 5048 N. GLENWOOD AVE CHICAGO IL 60640 12/29/2010 $136.48 Claimant 5399 W IRVING PARK 

Ingram Jessie 11744 S, Vincennes Ave Chicago IL 60643 07/03/2011 $228.08 Claimant 5700 S Loomis 

JACKSON CRYSTAL 11516 S, EGGLESTON CHICAGO IL 60628 03/08/2011 $244.00 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 10900 S TORRENCE A V E 

JACKSON CRYSTAL 11516S EGGLESTON CHICAGO IL 60628 03/08/2011 $76-18 Claimant 10900 S T O R R E N C E AVE 

JAZDZEWSKI JAMES 1350 W FULLERTON AVE CHICAGO IL 60614 02/27/2011 $105.19 Claimant 219 W NORTH AVE 

JEFFERSON TINA 1404 S.HAMLIN CHICAGO IL 60623 01/27/2011 $386-68 Claimant 3831 W ROOSEVELT 

JENKINS WILLIAM 2901 S. KING DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60616 04/27/2011 $265.73 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 839 N MICHIGAN 

JOHNSON JACQUELINE 10852S MORGAN CHICAGO IL 60643 03/16/2011 $79 78 Claimant 6700 S DORCHESTER 

JOHNSON STEVEN P O BOX 44 MANSURA LA 71350 03/23/2011 $275 17 Claimant N SHERIDAN ROAD 

JONES LINDA 1130 N. HAMLIN CHICAGO IL 60651 12/20/2010 $149,91 Claimant 1130 N HAMLIN 

KADUK DAVID 2055 W BELMONT AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60618 02/22/2010 $370,72 Claimant W BELMONT AND HOYNE 

KEYES SONYA 1439 N LAWLER AVE CHICAGO IL 60651 11/25/2010 $54,88 Claimant S CICERO AVE 

KEYES SONYA 1439 N LAWYER AVE CHICAGO IL 60651 12/07/2010 $54,25 Claimant S CICERO AND JACKSON 

KILMENTOWSKI JULIA 5150 W ROSCOE ST CHICAGO IL 60641 06/15/2011 $350,00 Claimant 3700 N SHEFFIELD 

KLEIN MARILYN 2000 W MORSE CHICAGO IL 60645 09/01/2011 $101,32 Claimant 6816 S RIDGE 

KLINTWORTH TIM 1939 W.HURON STREET CHICAGO IL 60622 04/29/2011 $293 74 Claimant 2950 N WESTERN AVE 

KRAMER CASSANDRA 401 N WABASH AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60611 03/11/2010 $418 99 Claimant W NORTH AVENUE 

KRAVITZ MARSHALL 2664 N. HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO IL 60614 09/10/2011 $123 72 Claimant 1950 N Mendell Street 

KREGOR LISA 30W251 COUNTRY LAKES 
DRIVE 

NAPERVILLE IL 60563 05/26/2011 $205.80 Claimant N FOSTER 
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Kidd Robert 6434 S. Richmond Chicago IL 60629 06/23/2010 $200.00 Claimant 6440 S Richmond 

LEACH CHARLES 6151 W BARRY CHICAGO IL 60634 02/19/2011 $136.15 Claimant 4254 W FOSTER 

LEMUS JOSE 2437 N AUSTIN AVE CHICAGO IL 60639 02/15/2011 $320.33 Claimant 2414 N AUSTIN A V E 

LEMUS JOSE 2437 N AUSTIN AVE CHICAGO IL 60639 02/15/2011 $219.60 CITY OF CHGO, DEPT OF 2414 N AUSTIN AVE 

LEWIS SHEILA 4041 W. CARROLL AVE. CHICAGO IL 60624 04/27/2011 $145,92 Claimant 5701 W MADISON STREET 

LEYVA ROSENDO 5530 S. WHIPPLE STREET CHICAGO IL 60629 09/22/2010 $271,22 Claimant 6301 S CENTRAL AVE 

Ll MICHAEL 8113 S. WASHTENAW AVE CHICAGO IL 60652 12/22/2010 $88,30 Claimant S WESTERN A V E NEAR 

Labudzik Frank 15420 S Sunset Ridge Drive Orland Park IL 60462 08/16/2011 $561,50 Claimant 8634 S Pulaski Road at SW 

MACICZAK DANUTA 5231 S. KOLMAR CHICAGO IL 60632 02/26/2011 $78.75 Claimant 5231 S KOLMAR 

MARTIN ROSIE 4829 W. ADAMS ST CHICAGO IL 60644 02/21/2011 $104.01 Claimant W JACKSON BLVD. 

MASS TH0MAS6 PHE 6 PHEASANT ROW LINCOLNSHIRE IL 60069 02/20/2011 $398.44 Claimant N LAKE SHORE DRIVE AT 

MATIAS RICARDO 3221 W. CORTLAND AVE. CHICAGO IL 50547 04/20/2011 $147.26 Claimant 620 S KEDZIE 

MAZARAKIS DAPHNE 1730 N. CLARK STREET CHICAGO IL 60614 02/08/2011 $225.83 Claimant W CHICAGO A V E A T N 

MC DONALD MICHAEL 4939 S WASHINGTON PARK 
COURT 

CHICAGO IL 60615 12/10/2010 $54,57 Claimant 5900 S KING DRIVE 

MC DONALD MICHAEL 4939 S. WASHINGTON PARK 
COURT 

CHICAGO IL 60615 12/10/2010 $109,80 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 5900 S KING DRIVE 

MC LOYD DEMETRIUS 9212 S. ABERDEEN STREET CHICAGO IL 60620 05/14/2011 $362.21 Claimant 4600 W 87TH STREET AT 

MCCLANAHAN KELVIN 1117W,71ST CHICAGO IL 60621 03/05/2011 $48.00 Claimant W KOSTNER JACKSON 

MEI XIAO 2918 S WELLS STREET CHICAGO IL 60616 03/13/2011 $82.00 Claimant 2372 S ARCHER 

MELO TERESA 33810 N SUMMERFIELDS GURNEE IL 60031 02/12/2011 $249.35 Claimant 5000 N SAWYER 

MOKOSAIK ROBERT 5710 WEST 88TH STREET. OAK LAWN IL 60453 02/08/2011 $62.91 Claimant S CALIFORNIA 

MONTGOMERY NEVADA 1337 N WESTERN CHICAGO IL 60622 03/05/2011 $161 47 Claimant N FOSTER AND KILDARE 

MOON OIE 25547 W. BLUESTEM ROAD ROUND LAKE IL 60073 10/19/2010 $789 19 Claimant 3955 S LOWELL 

MOON OIE 25547 W. BLUESTEM ROAD ROUND LAKE IL 60073 10/19/2010 $317 20 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 3955 S LOWELL 

MORENO ROBERTO 3249 W 71STST CHICAGO IL 60629 04/04/2011 $83 53 Claimant 650 E 71 ST. 

MORGAN WEBSTER 5959 W. SUPERIOR STREET CHICAGO IL 60644 09/08/2011 $399 89 Claimant 200 S Homan 

MORRIS DAMEN 1014 N MASON CHICAGO IL 60651 04/30/2011 $1,215.47 Claimant 1532 S DRAKE 

NITEKMAN MICHAEL 1342 W HENDERSON STREET CHICAGO IL 60657 12/15/2009 $455.36 Claimant S ASHLAND AND 

Nikiforov Maxim 1330 N. Dearborn Street Chicago IL 60610 08/20/2011 $954.23 Claimant N North Ave and Dearborn 

0 ' Hare John 4705 West 87th PL. #1 Hometown IL 60456 03/23/2008 $281.27 Claimant N O'hare Airport 

OCHS AMY 2600 N. SOUTHPORT AVE. CHICAGO IL 60614 03/14/2010 Si.129.68 Claimant 3329 N SHEFFIELD AVE. 

PADILLA CARLOS 3139 W. 42ND STREET CHICAGO IL 60632 01/01/2011 $204,00 Claimant 2700 S WESTERN AVE 

PAREDES JORGE STATE FARM INSURANCE CO- P.O BOX 2371 IL 61702 02/27/2008 $122.00 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 6629 WEST DIVERSEY 
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PAREDES JORGE STATE FARM INSURANCE CO. P.O BOX 2371 IL 61702 02/27/2008 $349,22 Claimant 6629 WEST DIVERSEY 

PATTON LAWRENCE 43 SALEM LANE EVANSTON IL 60203 02/24/2011 $170.35 Claimant 2052 N KIMBALL 

PEREZ- DOLORES 5649 ST. JAMES COURT OAK LAWN IL 60453 01/31/2011 $95.83 Claimant 75 S PULASKI 

PERSINGER CARMEN 3454 N. KEDVALE CHICAGO IL 60640 02/13/2011 $458.41 Claimant 3451 N KEDVALE AVE. 

PETERS DENISE 853 MACKINAW AVE. CALUMET CITY IL 60409 05/26/2011 $924 13 Claimant 5101 S WENTWORTH 

PEZZUTO BRETT 1030 N STATE STREET CHICAGO IL 60610 11/09/2010 $180.33 Claimant W HALSTED AND DIVISION 

PIERCE EMILY 6700 S CRANDON AVE CHICAGO IL 60649 03/13/2011 $550 98 Claimant 200W95TH STREET 

PIERCE EMILY 6700 S CRANDON AVE CHICAGO IL 60649 03/13/2011 $100 00 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 200 W 95TH STREET 

PORTER THOMAS 1100 W. MONTROSEAVE. CHICAGO IL 60613 11/28/2010 $115.18 Claimant N CARMEN NORTH OF 

POST GARY1 1515 N. PAULINA ST CHICAGO IL 60622 02/22/2011 $125.10 Claimant N ELSTON 

POWELL DARRYL 4840 S. EVANS CHICAGO IL 60615 02/18/2011 $233.05 Claimant w Indianapolis near 102nd 

PULIDO GABRIEL 5737 S. TROY STREET CHICAGO IL 60629 08/25/2011 $148.45 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 5736 S ALBANY 

RHEE JANE 2713 W AUGUSTA BLVD, CHICAGO IL 60622 02/10/2011 $412.25 Claimant 1444 W ALTGELD 

RIGHEIMER JULIE 1738 N NATCHEZ AVE CHICAGO IL 60707 01/09/2011 $216-82 Claimant E AUSTION BLVD AND 

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDO 4640 S. SPAULDING AVE. CHICAGO IL 60632 04/03/2011 $246.23 Claimant 2023 W 47TH STREET 

ROSENFIELD DAVID 616 WEST FULTON #502 CHICAGO IL 60661 11/28/2009 $239.90 Claimant S HALSTED 

SALIM GUL 6236 N PAULINA CHICAGO IL 60660 09/01/2010 $885.00 Claimant 6236 N PAULINA 

SANCHEZ JOSEPH 2801 S. KING DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60616 12/02/2010 $132.50 Claimant 3100 S KING DRIVE 

SANTIAGO BERTHA 4115 SOUTH HARLEM AVENUE STICKNEY IL 60402 12/31/2010 $465.76 Claimant 1627 N PULASKI 

SARRO TONI 1120 N FARNSWORTH AVE. AURORA IL 60505 05/03/2009 $259.44 Claimant 200 W STREET 

SHOPOFF EVANNA 1760 N ELLIOT ST, CHICAGO IL 60068 02/14/2011 $142.55 Claimant 6223 W BRYN MAWR AVE 

SIDOTE LUCILLE 6899 N. HIAWATHA CHICAGO IL 60646 05/07/2011 $75.00 Claimant 6899 N HIAWATHA 

SIMON RICHARD 205 HEATHER LN WILMETTE IL 60091 03/09/2011 $98.97 Claimant N FOSTER -KOSTNER 

SIMONIAN JUNE 100 EAST BELLEVUE CHICAGO IL 60611 05/05/2011 $31716 Claimant N LAKE SHORE DR. 

SIMS SHARON 325 W 94TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60620 06/05/2011 $539.07 Claimant 7501 S PULASKI ROAD 

SISK CORA 12345 S ELIZABETH CALUMET PARK IL 608275807 06/21/2011 $81.52 Claimant 

SMITH RAYMOND 924 DONNINGTON DRIVE MATTESON IL 60443 06/12/2011 $893.15 Claimant 11100 N MARSHFIELD 

SMITH JONAH 515 SHERIDAN RD- EVANSTON IL 60202 05/10/2011 $416-44 Claimant S WINTHROP AND 

SMITH JAMES 622 GRAFTON ST. OTTAWA IL 61350 03/04/2011 $403.32 Claimant N WISNERAVE 

SPARKS CANDY 1077 N HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO IL 60622 05/24/2011 $81.00 Claimant N MICHIGAN AVE AND 

STEPHANOS PETER 8233 S ALBANY CHICAGO IL 60652 05/09/2011 $140.00 Claimant 5500 S MICHIGAN AVE 

STEPHENS GERALDINE 9102 S. HARVARD CHICAGO IL 60620 04/23/2011 $241-80 Claimant 55 s COTTAGE GROVE 

SZKUT MARGIN 7930 WOODGLEN LANE DOWNERS IL 60516 02/17/2011 $140-93 Claimant 4340 W FOSTER AVE 
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Schaui Corey 504 W Sunset Road Ml. Prospect IL 60056 01/11/2009 $144.97 Claimant 100 S Wacker 

Stevenson David 1011 North Eagle Naperville IL 60563 08/02/2011 $417.09 Claimant 1012 N DEARBORN AT 

TAYLOR NICOLE 4343 N. DAMEN AVE. CHICAGO IL 60618 06/30/2011 $239.34 Claimant N FULLERTON AND 

TEJEDA DAISY 6729 RIVERSIDE DRIVE BERWYN IL 60402 10/06/2010 $349.28 CITY OF CHGO, DEPT OF W21ST STREET 

TEJEDA DAISY 6729 RIVERSIDE DRIVE BERWYN IL 60402 10/06/2010 $885.35 Claimant W21ST STREET 

TERRY ANTOINE 3246 W. 83F?D PLACE CHICAGO IL 60652 06/10/2011 $694.00 Claimant 2320 W 55TH STREET 

THOMAS STEVEN 2343 W. CULLOM CHICAGO IL 606181639 06/12/2011 $126.58 Claimant 3300 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE 

Thompson Iren 5050 TILGHMAN STREET ALLENTOWN PA 18104 06/27/2008 $736.80 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 321 W 103rd Place 

Thompson Iren 5050 TILGHMAN STREET ALLENTOWN PA 18104 06/27/2008 $153.11 Claimant 321 W 103rd Place 

UNTERBERGER MARA 2626 N LAKEVIEW CHICAGO IL 60614 06/05/2011 $98.71 Claimant 3401 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE 

VEBER LISA 835 W. FULLERTON AVE CHICAGO IL 60614 06/05/2011 $415.00 Claimant N WRIGHTWOOD AVE E 

VEGA JOHANNA 3648 N. CALIFORNIA AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60618 11/10/2010 $547.25 Claimant 3560 N CALIFORNIA AVE 

VELAZQUEZ RICARDO 4454 W RICE CHICAGO IL 60651 09/21/2010 $256.10 Claimant 4400 W RICE 

VILLASENOR FRANCISCO 6901 W. 63F^D STREET CHICAGO IL 60638 12/07/2010 $1.447.50 Claimant 6901 W63RD STREET 

VINCI - PALENIK MARIA 5632 S NOTTINGHAM AVE CHICAGO IL 773383724 03/01/2011 $217-30 Claimant 1000 W HARRISON ST. 

VOLINI LISA 1321 W BIRCHWOOD CHICAGO IL 60626 06/25/2011 $299-96 Claimant w Howard and clark 

Victono Richard 5002 N- Ridgeway Ave- Chicago IL 60625 07/14/2011 $668.19 Claimant 6102 N Sheridan Road 

Villasenor Juana 1024 W. Cullerton Chicago IL 60608 05/25/2011 $396.11 Claimant 2553 W 16th Street 

WAKULSKI ANGELICA 3444 N. OCONTO CHICAGO IL 60634 03/11/2011 $85.42 Claimant 4956 W FOSTER 

WARREN DANIEL 7816 S. RIDGELAND CHICAGO IL 60610 07/30/2010 $550 61 Claimant 5336 S Praine 

WHITE NIKIA 6528 S. ROSS AVE. CHICAGO IL 60621 06/24/2011 $1,058.25 Claimant 6552 S YALE 

WHITE NIKIA 6528 S ROSS AVE. CHICAGO IL 60621 06/24/2011 $120.00 CITY OF CHGO, DEPT OF 6552 S YALE 

WHITNEY MICHOL 1440 N. MONITOR AVENUE CHICAGO IL 606511022 05/28/2011 $66.70 Claimant 1559 N AUSTIN 

WILKINS CYNTHINA 111239SHSRMOSA CHICAGO IL 60643 07/29/2009 $603.22 Claimant 119 S STATE ST-

WILLIAMS BOBBY 827 S 18TH AVENUE MAYWOOD IL 60153 03/07/2011 $440.00 CITY OF CHGO DEPT OF 5801 W NORTH AVE AT 

WILLIAMS BOBBY 827 S 18TH AVENUE MAYWOOD IL 60153 03/07/2011 $108 50 Claimant 5801 W NORTH AVE AT 

WILLIAMS BRUCE 9243 N AUSTIN MORTON GROVE IL 60053 03/16/2011 $96.13 CITY OF CHGO, DEPT OF 2004 W 47TH STREET 

WILLIAMS CARMEL 7316 S ARTESIAN CHICAGO IL 60629 09/11/2011 $1.293.84 Claimant 6400 W HAMILTON 

WILLIAMS CARMEL 7316 S ARTESIAN CHICAGO IL 60629 09/11/2011 $146 40 CITY OF CHGO DEPT OF 6400 W HAMILTON 

WILSON IRETLA 2010 S LOOMIS CHICAGO IL 60608 04/07/2011 $201-61 Claimant S ASHLAND AND 21ST ST. 

WOODARD SCOTT 6210 S KIMBARK AVE CHICAGO IL 60637 08/11/2011 $403.77 Claimant 76 S DOBSON S, TURN 

YAUCH DAVID 1761 W- ALBION AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60626 06/09/2011 $70 15 Claimant N LAKE SHORE DRIVE AT 

YESSA AYXHA 1514 W- WILSON CHICAGO IL 60640 04/27/2011 $12.15 Claimant N LAKE SHORE DRIVE S 
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YESSA AYXHA 1514W. WILSON CHICAGO IL 60640 03/01/2011 $193.00 Claimant W DIVERSEY AT LOGAN 

Young Keith 4 Terry Dnve Roselle IL 60172 07/15/2011 $1,129.42 Claimant 2554 W V A N BUREN 

ZILKOW JOAN 4325 N. NORDICA AVE HARWOOD IL 60706 02/21/2011 $177.04 Claimant 5727 W IRVING PARK 

Ziganto John 8832 Plainfield Road Brookfield IL 60513 07/22/2011 $529.55 Claimant 2500 W Ogden Ave 

Number 
Total of Split Claims: 198 

Amount 
$65,696 23 
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